Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

Vintila Canciu

Giovanni Chiazzese Matthew Colin Marugg

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

6/4/2002

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Paul E. Franz, Esq.

Internal Address:_

901 Lakeside Avenue

Street Address:_ Sarne

North Point

If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue

✓ Assignment

Other

Execution Date:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5'31/2002)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Luc Daniel Richard Andre Charbonneau

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

6-6-02

Merger

Change of Name

Additional numbers a

102124

718, , ,	. PT
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	7.S
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Marconi Communications, Inc.	Jc971
Internal Address: 5900 Landerbrook Drive	
Street Address: Same	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44124	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No
B. Patent No.(s)ttached?	
	d. A
6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8. Deposit account number:	
501432 (Ref. 560043670126)	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

06/1A/2002 LHUELLER 00000064 50:1432 10163731

01 HC:381

40.00 CH

Paul E. Franz

Name of Person Signing

City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

WHEREAS we, the undersigned, have made new and useful inventions and discoveries in

MULTI-LAYER CONTROL INTERFACE FOR CLOCK SWITCHING IN A COMMUNICATIONS ELEMENT

for which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application is further identified as Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Docket No. 560043670126.

WHEREAS, Marconi Communications, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions and discoveries including the patent rights therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said inventions and discoveries and all patent applications, patents, patent rights, and inventor's certificates therefor, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, and all patents which may be granted for said inventions and discoveries by states or nations other than the United States and all applications therefor; we covenant and agree for ourselves and for our executors, administrators, and legal representatives that, at assignee's request, we will execute and deliver any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and we hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

CL-682148v1

8127 Casgrain Montreal Quebec CANADA H2P 2K6

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, THACH (CAN) 6 , whose full Post Office address is (Name of Witness)

FABRE, D.D.O. O.C. H9B-INS, CANADA (Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: Fune 4/200e By: Signature of Witness)

Date: JUME 5, 2022

By: Giovanni Chiazzese
4262 Pinewood
Pierrefonds, Quebec
CANADA H9H 2W2

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I. THACH HOAN (_______, whose full Post Office address is
(Name of Witness)

57 FABRE | D.O. QUEBEC, H9B INB, CANADA
(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: June 5/2002 By: Hospilled (Signature of Witness)

Date: June 4, 2-22 By: Vintila Canciu 804-200 Kensington 2266 ST - EXUPERY AVE Westmount, Quebec ST - LAVEENT, RUENSEC CANADA H3Z 267 CAMADA, H4R 3136							
STATEMENT BY WITNESS							
I, That HOAN Common whose full Post Office address is (Name of Witness)							
57 FABRE D.D.O. QC, H9B INT CANADA (Address of Witness)							
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.							
Date: Jun 4/2002 By: (Signature of Witness)							

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date	Tune	5,2002	By:	Watther Murges	
			, -	Matthew C. Marugg	
				3 Des Melezes	

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Ville Mercier, Quebec CANADA J6R 1X1

I, Michelle Ladouceur, whos (Name of Witness)	e full Post Office address is
(Name of Witness) 52 TANGLEWOOD CR. KIRKland Quebec	HOT ONL
52 TANGLEWOOD CR. Kirkland Quebec (Address of Witness)	

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 5/06/02 By. Michelle (Xadouceuk (Signature of Witness)

CL-682148v1

RECORDED: 06/06/2002